Thorp Scholarship

The purpose of this scholarship is to help a Thorp resident pay costs associated with further education after completion of high school. Scholarship may be used for attending a college or university or a trade school. The scholarship will be awarded based on demonstrated scholastic excellence, community service, leadership and financial need. Scholarships will be awarded to graduating high school seniors who attended Thorp Community School or reside within the Thorp Community School District.

Application forms are available in Ellensburg High School and Thorp Community School.

A. REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Attend Thorp Community School or reside within the Thorp school district.
- 2. Demonstrate leadership skills through participation in community service, student clubs, organizations, and activities.
- 3. Have a minimum 2.0 GPA.
- 4. Be accepted into a school of higher education.

B. <u>SELECTION CRITERIA</u>

The scholarship will be awarded based on the following considerations:

- Leadership skills through participation in community service, student clubs, organizations, activities;
- Essay question;
- Financial need;
- Scholastic achievement:
- Two letters of recommendation from faculty, community leaders, and/or program advisors.

C. PROCESS

Applicants will complete application and deliver it to their school's Counseling Office by 11am, May 07, 2021. No late applications will be accepted.

Review applications, award scholarship and notify school of scholarship winners by May 14, 2021.

School will award scholarships at school function.

Scholarship winners will attend school specified in application, achieve satisfactory performance and send official transcript of first semester/quarter to:

Thorp Scholarship 2911 E Taneum Rd Thorp WA 98946.

Check for \$1,000 will immediately be mailed to scholarship winner.